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Herding Instinct Test - Sheep

Ring: 2     Judge: Barbara Lockard

HUM'NBIRD LOOKIN' AT LUCKY.  DN50721501.  7/25/2017.  Male.  
PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI.  Breeder: Carrie Chase. By CH Hum'nbird 
Take The Odds - CH Hum'nbird Quietly Making Noise.  Owner(s): Darcy 
Babcock and Carrie Chase, 17122 Spates Hill Rd, Poolesville, MD  
20837.  Agent: Darcy Babcock.   

101Q Paxton

ECHAINTIME GEODY RISING.  DN50555601.  4/8/2017.  Female.  
BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: Diane Street. By Unknown - Unknown.  
Owner(s): Jonathan McCarroll, 738 Kaheka St, #306, Honolulu, HI  96814.  
Agent: Owner.    Also in Farm Dog Certification Test - -

103Q Venus

BLACKTHORN'S SKOFNUNG.  DN54945003.  7/23/2018.  Male.  
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG.  Breeder: Christine Kemper. By Mjolnir von 
der Liebenburg - Blackthorn's Xanthippe.  Owner(s): Bradleigh Baker, 1712 
Grande View Ave., Severn, MD  21144.  Agent: Owner.   

104Q Steel

LUKE SMITH.  DN38921404.  3/2/2014.  Male.  SHETLAND SHEEPDOG.  
Breeder: Mary Ann Turner. By Prince Chester Augustus Of Providence 
Ridge - Loch-Mere's Spring Bouquet.  Owner(s): Evonnie Smith and Craig 
Scott Smith, 5207 Dunleigh Glen Lane, Burke, VA  22015.  Agent: Evonnie 
Smith.   

105Q Luke

SCHNAUBERN ALSHAIN STAR.  DN58456601.  1/24/2019.  Male.  
PUMI.  Breeder: W and M Smee and Mr. Coleman. By Balthazar Pumida 
Avec Schnaubern - Marielle De Marque N Fylgia Novelett Mit 
Schnaubern.  Owner(s): Heather M. Phillips, 77 Hickory Lane, Thornton, 
WV  26440.  Agent: Owner.    Also in Farm Dog Certification Test - -

108Q Falco

TRAILBLAZER'S GINGERBREAD MAN.  DN55896502.  12/1/2018.  
Male.  SHETLAND SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Helen Holbrook. By Unknown - 
Unknown.  Owner(s): Jana Lashmit, 419 Columbus Ave., Fredrick, MD  
21701.  Agent: Owner.   

111Q Jasper

Total Entries in Herding Instinct Test:    6

Border Collie - 1 Corgi (Pembroke) - 1 GSD - 1 Pumi - 1 Shetland Sheepdog - 2

Herding Test - Sheep

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard
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CAR-RAE'S PAZZAZZ.  WS61912407.  6/8/2018.  Female.  BERNESE 
MOUNTAIN DOG.  Breeder: Mary A. Dowski. By GCH CH Bayberns Life Is 
A Highway - Car-Rae's Miracle.  Owner(s): Carol Lundquist and Mary A. 
Dowski, PO Box 3421, Warrenton, VA  20188.  Agent: Carol Lundquist.    
Also in Farm Dog Certification Test - -

130Q Zazzy

BATTLEFIELD'S ASTRAL MELODY.  DN49543109.  4/17/2017.  Female.  
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD.  Breeder: Karen Kollmer. By Battlefield's Drs-
2 Impress - Rosecreek In The Daylight With Battlefield.  Owner(s): Karen 
Steinmeyer, 3333 University Blvd. W, Apt. 508, Kensington, MD  20895.  
Agent: Owner.   

131Q Lyra

KEEPSTONE'S PRADA @KAIGAN.  DN56451507.  12/23/2018.  Female.  
BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: Susan Rhoades. By Keepstone Chuckie - 
Rising Sun Rosebud.  Owner(s): Laurel McComas and Susan Rhoades, 
259 Mumau Mill Lane, Stephens City, VA  22655.  Agent: Laurel 
McComas.   

132Q Prada

Total Entries in Herding Test:    3

Aussie - 1 Berner - 1 Border Collie - 1

Pre-Trial Test - Sheep

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

POLARGOLD BRAVE THE DARKNESS.  DN46577605.  6/28/2016.  
Male.  FINNISH LAPPHUND.  Breeder: Cecile Toth and Lisa Toth. By 
GCH Sugarok Eminent Domain - GCH Sugarok Fashion Statement.  
Owner(s): Robin LaPasha and Constatine LaPasha, 1320 N. Gregson St., 
Durham, NC  27701-1108.  Agent: Claire Apple.   

150Q Rokka

Total Entries in Pre-Trial Test:    1

Finnish Lapphund - 1
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Farm Dog Certification Test

Ring: 3     Judge: Sally Petty

SILVERCREEK TCR'S JAKE.  SR02587606.  11/18/2017.  Male.  
CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER.  Breeder: Joanne Silver and Teresa 
Tebbens. By Blackkwoods Undercover Operator - Marjan's Silvercreek 
Chantilly Lace.  Owner(s): Doug Gottron, Gainsborough Rd., Potomac, 
MD  20854.  Agent: Maria Okollita.   

170Q Jake

SPUNSUGAR'S ICING ON THE CAKE.  WS40684103.  3/31/2012.  
Female.  SAMOYED.  Breeder: Janice Lynch. By Mystic Oz's Prince 
Harry - Vanderbilt's Stroke Of Luck.  Owner(s): Janice Lynch, 3406 
Annandale Rd., Falls Church, VA  22042.  Agent: Owner.   

171Q Charlotte

MYSTIC OZ'S PRINCE HARRY.  WS25024505.  1/3/2008.  Male.  
SAMOYED.  Breeder: Lois Osmundsen. By Mystc Oz's Samie Caravello - 
Mystic Oz's Allie Boo.  Owner(s): Janice Lynch, 3406 Annandale Rd., Falls 
Church, VA  22042.  Agent: Owner.   

172Q Harry

CAR-RAE'S PAZZAZZ.  WS61912407.  6/8/2018.  Female.  BERNESE 
MOUNTAIN DOG.  Breeder: Mary A. Dowski. By GCH CH Bayberns Life Is 
A Highway - Car-Rae's Miracle.  Owner(s): Carol Lundquist and Mary A. 
Dowski, PO Box 3421, Warrenton, VA  20188.  Agent: Carol Lundquist.    
Also in Herding Test - Sheep

174Q Zazzy

ECHAINTIME GEODY RISING.  DN50555601.  4/8/2017.  Female.  
BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: Diane Street. By Unknown - Unknown.  
Owner(s): Jonathan McCarroll, 738 Kaheka St, #306, Honolulu, HI  96814.  
Agent: Owner.    Also in Herding Instinct Test - Sheep

175Q Venus

THREE HORSES SIDERA.  SR93617101.  6/5/2016.  Female.  
CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER.  Breeder: Maria Okolita. By 
Quailridge's Rhine River Orion - Three Horsres Syna.  Owner(s): Maria 
Okolita, 27485 Orange Springs Rd., Spotsylvania, VA  22551.  Agent: 

176Q Sidera

AGCH MACH4 DIXIE DOODLE RA HSAS MXB2 PDS PJS MJC2 MFC 
TQX T2B7 CGC TKN.  PAL202079.  2/14/2008.  Bitch.  SHETLAND 
SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): 
Michael O'Shea and Virginia O'Shea, 4339 Still Meadow Road, Fairfax, 
VA  22032-1634.  Agent: Michael O'Shea.    Also in Intermediate A - Sheep

177Q Dixie

LCA LITTLE SHERMAN TANK RN.  DN43236003.  6/28/2015.  Female.  
PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI.  Breeder: Kayla Forkner. By Excaliber's All 
Riled Up - LCA Simply A Charm.  Owner(s): Megan Rice, 13511 Hayden 
Run, Apt. 201, Midlothian, VA  23112.  Agent: Owner.   

178Q Tank

VANDERBILT'S STROKE OF LUCK.  WS34354201.  12/2/2009.  Female.  
SAMOYED.  Breeder: Judi Filford. By Vanderbilt's Paint Stroke - 
Vanderbilt's Rock Loud Play Loud.  Owner(s): Janice Lynch, 3406 
Annandale Rd., Falls Church, VA  22042.  Agent: Owner.   

179Q Irish
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SCHNAUBERN ALSHAIN STAR.  DN58456601.  1/24/2019.  Male.  
PUMI.  Breeder: W and M Smee and Mr. Coleman. By Balthazar Pumida 
Avec Schnaubern - Marielle De Marque N Fylgia Novelett Mit 
Schnaubern.  Owner(s): Heather M. Phillips, 77 Hickory Lane, Thornton, 
WV  26440.  Agent: Owner.    Also in Herding Instinct Test - Sheep

180Q Falco

TIMBER ISELIN.  DN38090205.  11/6/2013.  Female.  AUSTRALIAN 
CATTLE DOG.  Breeder: Lisa Bowman. By CH Timber Double Take - 
Timber Chunk Of Love.  Owner(s): Debrorah Dean, 100 Beechdale Ave., 
Rosedale, MD  21237.  Agent: Owner.   

181Q Iselin

QUEENS DIESEL.  MA72566001.  4/19/2018.  Male.  ALL AMERICAN 
DOG.  Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): Sonya 
Queen, 9723 Routts Hill Rd., Warrenton, VA  20186.  Agent: Owner.   

182Q Diesel

CONNOR MAC NESSA.  PAL270998.  3/31/2017.  Male.  BORDER 
COLLIE.  Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): Dr. 
Shannon Hall, 18700 Olney Mill Rd., Olney, MD  20832.  Agent: Owner.   

183Q Connor

M'ARYA LE BOULANGER.  DN45839605.  2/28/2016.  Female.  
BEAUCERON.  Breeder: Debroah Baker. By Hartza de Subeltz 
Beaucerones - GCH CH Fredricka du Chateau du Rocher CD BN RA OA 
NAJ OJP CGCA.  Owner(s): Jon L. Hicks, 128 Babbs Run Lane, 
Winchester, VA  22603.  Agent: Owner.   

184Q Arya

Total Entries in Farm Dog Certification Test:    14

All American Dog - 1 Beauceron - 1 Berner - 1 Border Collie - 2 Cattle Dog - 1

Chessie - 2 Corgi (Pembroke) - 1 Pumi - 1 Samoyed - 3 Shetland Sheepdog - 1

Started - A - Sheep

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

GCH AVATAR'S CHASE THE MOON@BAYSHORE RN HSAS HSBD 
RATS DN.  DN48404604.  7/22/2016.  Male.  BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: 
Stacy Einck-Paul, J. Frank Baylis and Caroline T. Woods. By 
Pikkupaimenen Zoom The Moon - Avatar's Butterscotch Of Bayshore.  
Owner(s): Diana Smith and Stacy Einck-Paul and Frank Baylis and 
Thomas Hayes, 210 Horseshoe Drive, Spotsylvania, VA  22551.  Agent: 
Diana Smith.    Also in Started B - Sheep, Intermediate B - Ducks

20089.54 / Chase
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NOSTRADAMUS DES GARDIENS D'APOLLINAIRE.  DN52721201.  
10/7/2017.  Male.  BEAUCERON.  Breeder: Joffray Mouillebrouche. By 
Jhetro des Feus de L'Ange - Jeep des Ganches de La Loire.  Owner(s): 
Jon L. Hicks, 128 Babbs Run Lane, Winchester, VA  22603.  Agent: 
Owner.   

201885 / Nytro

SCOUT XXXVI.  DN51945201.  1/29/2017.  Female.  BORDER COLLIE.  
Breeder: Susan Rhoades. By Risnsunrosebud - Riot.  Owner(s): Linda 
Harrison, 14112  Eternity Road, Germantown, MD  20874.  Agent: Owner.   

203923 / Scout

KAIGAN'S PADDY.  PAL276622.  3/17/2018.  Female.  BORDER 
COLLIE.  Breeder: Laurel McComas. By Ladd - Patches.  Owner(s): Laurel 
McComas, 259 Mumau Mill Lane, Stephens City, VA  22655.  Agent: 
Owner.    Also in Started A - Ducks

20497.51 / Paddy

MERLYN HULLSTON THE STRATOVARIOUS BLACK DIAMOND.  
DN46554002.  6/23/2016.  Female.  SHETLAND SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: 
Deborah E. Hull and Marilyn Cromer. By GCH CH Belmark Give Me 
Chills - CH Merlyn Hullston Diamonds On The Floor.  Owner(s): Cathie 
Skoog, 9413 Gulfstream Blvd., Englewood, FL  34224.  Agent: Owner.   

20594.52 / Annie

4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Started:    5

204 205 203 200

97.5 94.5 92 89.5

5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

201

88

Beauceron - 1 Border Collie - 3 Shetland Sheepdog - 1

Intermediate - A - Sheep

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

AGCH MACH4 DIXIE DOODLE RA HSAS MXB2 PDS PJS MJC2 MFC 
TQX T2B7 CGC TKN.  PAL202079.  2/14/2008.  Bitch.  SHETLAND 
SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): 
Michael O'Shea and Virginia O'Shea, 4339 Still Meadow Road, Fairfax, 
VA  22032-1634.  Agent: Michael O'Shea.    Also in Farm Dog Certification 
Test - -

240NQ Dixie

CH SHAGGYBARK DREAMIN OF ELECTRIC SHEEP CD BN RE HSAS 
FDC NAP CGCU TKN.  DN39032502.  3/13/2014.  Female.  OLD 
ENGLISH SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Susan Dombrowski and Gail Swails. By 
CH Shaggybark's High Hopes - CH Shaggybark Lady Teagan CD BN RE 
PT FDC OAP THD TKN.  Owner(s): Susan Dombrowski and Cheryl 
Tauarej, 4012 New Yarmouth Way, Apex, NC  27502.  Agent: Claire 
Apple.    Also in Advanced A - Ducks

241NQ Izzie
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4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Intermediate:    2

---- ---- ---- ---- 5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Old English Sheepdog - 1 Shetland Sheepdog - 1

Advanced - A - Sheep

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

GIBSON III.  DN44870305.  5/1/2015.  Male.  BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: 
Lauren Seabolt. By Max - Imp. Bonny.  Owner(s): Rhonda D. Toren, 5474 
Delphinium CT, Columbia, MD  21045-2232.  Agent: Owner.    Also in 
Advanced B - Sheep

26094.51 / Gibbs

HC BLU RIDGE JUSTIFIED BN RA.  DN33303705.  2/19/2012.  Dog.  
COLLIE (ROUGH).  Breeder: Joan Johnson. By CH Blu Ridge Blitz - Blu 
Ridge Illusion.  Owner(s): Sandra Getz, 5566 Balls Mill Rd, Midland, VA  
22728.  Agent: Owner.    Also in Advanced B - Ducks

261NQ Raylan

4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Advanced:    2

260 ---- ---- ----

94.5

5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Border Collie - 1 Collie - 1

Started - A - Cattle

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard
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GOLEM'S BY ANY MEANS NECESSARY.  DN28684303.  3/26/2010.  
Male.  SHETLAND SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Claire Apple. By Golem's 
Mighty Mighty - Sunway Makin' Ewe Move.  Owner(s): Claire Apple, 124 
Guthrie Rd., Pittsboro, NC  27312.  Agent: Owner.    Also in Started B - 
Ducks, Advanced A - Ducks

400951 / Malcolm

4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Started:    1

400 ---- ---- ----

95

5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Shetland Sheepdog - 1

Started - A - Ducks

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

MILLKNOCK KELSO WRITTEN IN THE STARS.  DN49893602.  
6/12/2017.  Male.  COLLIE (ROUGH).  Breeder: Noreen Bennett and 
Marianne Sullivan. By CH Larkspur Shakedown The Stars II - TC Millknock 
Tri The Next Chapter.  Owner(s): Sandra Getz, 5566 Balls Mill Rd, 
Midland, VA  22728.  Agent: Owner.    Also in Started A - Sheep, Started 
B - Ducks, Started B - Sheep

300862 / Vinnie

KAIGAN'S PADDY.  PAL276622.  3/17/2018.  Female.  BORDER 
COLLIE.  Breeder: Laurel McComas. By Ladd - Patches.  Owner(s): Laurel 
McComas, 259 Mumau Mill Lane, Stephens City, VA  22655.  Agent: 
Owner.    Also in Started A - Sheep

30198.5/ H1 / Paddy

SMOKIE JOE WROTON MYNATT.  DN48425806.  1/10/2017.  Male.  
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD.  Breeder: Joan Vaughn. By High Flying Stars 
Indie - Ireland's Strawberry.  Owner(s): Susan Wroton and Donald Mynatt, 
12936 Point Pleasant Drive, Fairfax, VA  22033.  Agent: Susan Wroton.    
Also in Started B - Ducks

302713 / Smokie Joe
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4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Started:    3

301 300 302 ----

98.5 86 71

5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Aussie - 1 Border Collie - 1 Collie - 1

Advanced - A - Ducks

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

GOLEM'S BY ANY MEANS NECESSARY.  DN28684303.  3/26/2010.  
Male.  SHETLAND SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Claire Apple. By Golem's 
Mighty Mighty - Sunway Makin' Ewe Move.  Owner(s): Claire Apple, 124 
Guthrie Rd., Pittsboro, NC  27312.  Agent: Owner.    Also in Started A - 
Cattle, Started B - Ducks

360NQ Malcolm

GOLEM'S GONNA GIT YER GOAT.  DN28685501.  3/26/2010.  Female.  
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Claire Apple. By Power Of The 
Powwow - Sunway Makin' Ewe Move.  Owner(s): Claire Apple, 124 Guthrie 
Rd., Pittsboro, NC  27312.  Agent: Owner.   

36188.53 / Gonna

GOLEM'S BUNCH 'EM AND PUNCH 'EM.  DN28684302.  3/26/2010.  
Female.  SHETLAND SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Claire Apple. By Golem's 
Mighty Mighty - Sunway Makin' Ewe Move.  Owner(s): Claire Apple, 124 
Guthrie Rd., Pittsboro, NC  27312.  Agent: Owner.   

362NQ Punch

BAYSHORE STONEHAVEN AMERICAN BEAUTY HSAS NA NAJ.  
DN35779902.  1/27/2013.  Bitch.  AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD.  Breeder: 
Jeff Margeson and Frank Baylis. By CH Bayshore's American Idol - CH 
Bayshore's Big Surprise at Stonehaven.  Owner(s): Connie Lewis and Jeff 
Margeson and Frank Baylis, 5701 French Ave., Sykesville, MD  21784.  
Agent: Connie Lewis.   

363NQ Rose

CH SHAGGYBARK DREAMIN OF ELECTRIC SHEEP CD BN RE HSAS 
FDC NAP CGCU TKN.  DN39032502.  3/13/2014.  Female.  OLD 
ENGLISH SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Susan Dombrowski and Gail Swails. By 
CH Shaggybark's High Hopes - CH Shaggybark Lady Teagan CD BN RE 
PT FDC OAP THD TKN.  Owner(s): Susan Dombrowski and Cheryl 
Tauarej, 4012 New Yarmouth Way, Apex, NC  27502.  Agent: Claire 
Apple.    Also in Intermediate A - Sheep

36489.52 / Izzie

CH RIVERRUN MUDMAN AXJ AX OF HSASD HSBD.  DN27432903.  
1/23/2010.  Male.  COLLIE.  Breeder: Mary D. Jackson, Jillian Jackson, 
Mary and Rose Robischon. By CH Galatean Currency - CH Riverrun 
Mountain Music.  Owner(s): Martha Ciaschini, 67 Benedict Rd., Bethel, CT  
06801.  Agent: Owner.   

365NQ Artemis
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SKYDANCER'S DIAMOND IN THE ROUGH.  DN45231304.  2/8/2016.  
Female.  COLLIE.  Breeder: Brenda Walker and Carl Williford. By CH Blu 
Ridge State Of Mind - CH Twin City Sky Dancer.  Owner(s): Sandra Getz, 
5566 Balls Mill Rd, Midland, VA  22728.  Agent: Owner.    Also in Started 
B - Ducks

366NQ Gemma

GCH CH MOORE'S IDRIS LAISE RM RAE HSADS HIAD AX AXJ AXP 
AJP XF XFP CGCA TKN.  DN44347901.  11/8/2015.  Male.  COLLIE.  
Breeder: Alicia and Thomas Moore. By GCG Kelso's Takin' The High 
Road - CH MACH Moore's Aileen Aednat RAE HSAd MXG MJS MXP2 
MJP5 MJPS MXF MFP T2B CGCA.  Owner(s): Alicia Moore and Thomas 
Moore and Shirley McAlear, 7892 Eagle View DR, Chesapeake Beach, 
MD  20732.  Agent: Alicia Moore.   

367NQ Connlaodh

SMILING DOG'S SHOW ME THE MONEY.  WS43381902.  2/12/2013.  
Male.  SAMOYED.  Breeder: William J. Lyle III. By Ala-Kasam's Spirit Of 
Adventure - Smiling Dog's Miss Money Penny.  Owner(s): Jackie Bourassa 
and Abbie Bourassa, 43463 Firestone Place, Leesburg, VA  20176.  Agent: 
Susan Rhoades.   

368NQ Odin

GOLEM'S WICKED GOOD.  DN40518803.  6/24/2014.  Female.  
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Claire Apple and Aimee Nantt. By 
Golem's Mighty Mighty - Okie's Secret Affair.  Owner(s): Claire Apple, 124 
Guthrie Rd., Pittsboro, NC  27312.  Agent: Owner.   

36989.51 / Glinda

4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Advanced:    10

369 364 361 ----

89.5 89.5 88.5

5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Aussie - 1 Collie - 3 Old English Sheepdog - 1 Samoyed - 1 Shetland Sheepdog - 4

Started - B - Sheep

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

GCH AVATAR'S CHASE THE MOON@BAYSHORE RN HSAS HSBD 
RATS DN.  DN48404604.  7/22/2016.  Male.  BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: 
Stacy Einck-Paul, J. Frank Baylis and Caroline T. Woods. By 
Pikkupaimenen Zoom The Moon - Avatar's Butterscotch Of Bayshore.  
Owner(s): Diana Smith and Stacy Einck-Paul and Frank Baylis and 
Thomas Hayes, 210 Horseshoe Drive, Spotsylvania, VA  22551.  Agent: 
Diana Smith.    Also in Started A - Sheep, Intermediate B - Ducks

500NQ Chase
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MILLKNOCK KELSO WRITTEN IN THE STARS.  DN49893602.  
6/12/2017.  Male.  COLLIE (ROUGH).  Breeder: Noreen Bennett and 
Marianne Sullivan. By CH Larkspur Shakedown The Stars II - TC Millknock 
Tri The Next Chapter.  Owner(s): Sandra Getz, 5566 Balls Mill Rd, 
Midland, VA  22728.  Agent: Owner.    Also in Started A - Ducks, Started 
A - Sheep, Started B - Ducks

501NQ Vinnie

4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Started:    2

---- ---- ---- ---- 5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Border Collie - 1 Collie - 1

Intermediate - B - Sheep

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

CLANTYRE ASK QUESTIONS LATER RN HSAD HSBS HSDS HIAS 
HXADS HSASM NA OAJ MXF TKN.  DN32079504.  6/29/2011.  Bitch.  
BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: Susan Rhoades and J. Frank Baylis. By 
Risnsun Taser - Bayshore's Pretty Is As Pretty Does Of Avatar PT.  
Owner(s): Rhonda D. Toren, 5474 Delphinium CT, Columbia, MD  21045-
2232.  Agent: Owner.   

540NQ Fiona

4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Intermediate:    1

---- ---- ---- ---- 5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Border Collie - 1

Advanced - B - Sheep

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

HOLMANS TRACE HSASC HSBS HSDS HIBS HXDS.  DN46231602.  
2/12/2016.  Male.  BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: John Holman. By HC 
Mardans Lee HSAs HXAsc HXBdsc - HC Holmans Meg II HXAsc HXBc.  
Owner(s): Rachael Toren, 2023 Wells Manor Avenue, Gwyn Oak, MD  
21207.  Agent: Owner.   

56089.53 / Trace
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GIBSON III.  DN44870305.  5/1/2015.  Male.  BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: 
Lauren Seabolt. By Max - Imp. Bonny.  Owner(s): Rhonda D. Toren, 5474 
Delphinium CT, Columbia, MD  21045-2232.  Agent: Owner.    Also in 
Advanced A - Sheep

561922 / Gibbs

NELL.  DN12345678.  9/12/2017.  Female.  BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: 
J. Kinney. By Fleet - Belle.  Owner(s): Sue Thompson, 100 Flippo Rd, 
Stafford, VA  22554.  Agent: Owner.   

56295.5/ R1 / Nell

4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Advanced:    3

562 561 560 ----

95.5 92 89.5

5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Border Collie - 3

Started - B - Ducks

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

GOLEM'S BY ANY MEANS NECESSARY.  DN28684303.  3/26/2010.  
Male.  SHETLAND SHEEPDOG.  Breeder: Claire Apple. By Golem's 
Mighty Mighty - Sunway Makin' Ewe Move.  Owner(s): Claire Apple, 124 
Guthrie Rd., Pittsboro, NC  27312.  Agent: Owner.    Also in Started A - 
Cattle, Advanced A - Ducks

600921 / Malcolm

SKYDANCER'S DIAMOND IN THE ROUGH.  DN45231304.  2/8/2016.  
Female.  COLLIE.  Breeder: Brenda Walker and Carl Williford. By CH Blu 
Ridge State Of Mind - CH Twin City Sky Dancer.  Owner(s): Sandra Getz, 
5566 Balls Mill Rd, Midland, VA  22728.  Agent: Owner.    Also in 
Advanced A - Ducks

602NQ Gemma

SMOKIE JOE WROTON MYNATT.  DN48425806.  1/10/2017.  Male.  
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD.  Breeder: Joan Vaughn. By High Flying Stars 
Indie - Ireland's Strawberry.  Owner(s): Susan Wroton and Donald Mynatt, 
12936 Point Pleasant Drive, Fairfax, VA  22033.  Agent: Susan Wroton.    
Also in Started A - Ducks

603NQ Smokie Joe
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4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Started:    3

600 ---- ---- ----

92

5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Aussie - 1 Collie - 1 Shetland Sheepdog - 1

Intermediate - B - Ducks

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

GCH AVATAR'S CHASE THE MOON@BAYSHORE RN HSAS HSBD 
RATS DN.  DN48404604.  7/22/2016.  Male.  BORDER COLLIE.  Breeder: 
Stacy Einck-Paul, J. Frank Baylis and Caroline T. Woods. By 
Pikkupaimenen Zoom The Moon - Avatar's Butterscotch Of Bayshore.  
Owner(s): Diana Smith and Stacy Einck-Paul and Frank Baylis and 
Thomas Hayes, 210 Horseshoe Drive, Spotsylvania, VA  22551.  Agent: 
Diana Smith.    Also in Started A - Sheep, Started B - Sheep

640891 / Chase

4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Intermediate:    1

640 ---- ---- ----

89

5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Border Collie - 1

Advanced - B - Ducks

Ring: 1     Judge: Barbara Lockard

HC BLU RIDGE JUSTIFIED BN RA.  DN33303705.  2/19/2012.  Dog.  
COLLIE (ROUGH).  Breeder: Joan Johnson. By CH Blu Ridge Blitz - Blu 
Ridge Illusion.  Owner(s): Sandra Getz, 5566 Balls Mill Rd, Midland, VA  
22728.  Agent: Owner.    Also in Advanced A - Sheep

660881 / Raylan
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4th ________      3rd ________      2nd ________      

Score ______

1st ________      

Total Entries in Advanced:    1

660 ---- ---- ----

88

5th ________      

Score ______Score ______Score ______Score ______

----

Collie - 1

High in Trial 301

562Reserve High in Trial


